V4
Weather

SPORTSCAR CHAMPIONSHIP

Practice 2 Results by Class

BUBBA burger® Sports Car Grand Prix at Long Beach

Long Beach Street Course / 1.968 miles
April 12 - 13, 2019 / Long Beach, California

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos Nr. Drivers

Team

7 R. Taylor / H. Castroneves
31 F. Nasr/ P. Derani
55 J. Bomarito / H. Tincknell

5 J. Barbosa / F. Albuquerque
54 J. Bennett / C. Braun

6 J. Montoya / D. Cameron
85 M. Goikhberg / T. Vautier
77 O. Jarvis / T. Nunez
10 R. Van Der Zande / J. Taylor

10 50 W. Owen / K. Kaiser

11 84 S. Trummer/ S. Simpson
GTLM

1 912 E. Bamber / L. Vanthoor
2 911 P. Pilet / N. Tandy

4 O. Gavin/ T. Milner
66 D. Mueller / S. Bourdais

3 J. Magnussen / A. Garcia
24 J. Krohn/ ). Edwards
25 T. Blomqvist/ C. De Phillippi
67 R. Briscoe / R. Westbrook
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Acura Team Penske
Whelen Engineering Racing
Mazda Team Joest
Mustang Sampling Racing
CORE autosport

Acura Team Penske
JDC-Miller MotorSports
Mazda Team Joest

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R.
Juncos Racing

JDC-Miller MotorSports

Porsche GT Team

Porsche GT Team
Corvette Racing

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing
Corvette Racing

BMW Team RLL

BMW Team RLL

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing

Car

Acura DPi
Cadillac DPi
Mazda DPi
Cadillac DPi
Nissan DPi
Acura DPi
Cadillac DPi
Mazda DPi
Cadillac DPi
Cadillac DPi
Cadillac DPi

Porsche 911 RSR
Porsche 911 RSR
Chevrolet Corvette C7.R
Ford GT

Chevrolet Corvette C7.R
BMW M8 GTE

BMW M8 GTE

Ford GT

Time Lap Total

:11.918
:11.937
:11.968
:12.125
:12.129
:12.243
:12.322
:12.504
:12.727
:12.806
:13.252

:16.710
:16.944
:17.023
:17.322
:17.443
:17.570
:17.704
:17.816

22
29
19
31
19
18
11

7
30
17

23
30
28
32
29
24
28
23
30
23
27

26
29
28
27
29
25
26
28

Gap

+0.019
+0.050
+0.207
+0.211
+0.325
+0.404
+0.586
+0.809
+0.888
+1.334

+0.234
+0.313
+0.612
+0.733
+0.860
+0.994
+1.106

+0.019
+0.031
+0.157
+0.004
+0.114
+0.079
+0.182
+0.223
+0.079
+0.446

+0.234
+0.079
+0.299
+0.121
+0.127
+0.134
+0.112

Mph

98.512
98.486
98.443
98.229
98.223
98.068
97.961
97.715
97.416
97.310
96.718

92.358
92.077
91.982
91.627
91.484
91.334
91.176
91.045

Car #31 - Lap 2 invalidated
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Track Status:
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IKONICA MINOLTA EST. 1969

PROUD PARTNER



